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Pet
268
322
350
386
432
261
320
262
305
433
282
340
289
330
264
397
399
466
309
201
222
244
403
272
219
379
291
326
200
462
223
273
211
343
468
234
263
304
431
337
275
469
448
438
348
278
421
285
336

Parco Nazionale

ﬂ APPENNINO
TOSCO-EMILIANO

= ATLETICA
7 CASTELNOVO
(" “Ne'vonn )

Regionale Emilia Romagna

23° GIRO DELLA PIETRA DI BISMANTOVA
CASTELNOVO NE' MONTI- RE

Corsa su strada

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Cognome
FERRETTI
CASTIELLO
GIUSTINO
VISTOLI
TALLERI
CAGLIARI
SLAGTER
GALLINARI
BRESSI
RIGHI

DAL CERO
BRUNO
RINI

GOV
FIORINI
FRANCHI
GUIDETTI
SCERRINO
ZANNI
VANDELLI
TONI
DELL'UOMO
CORRADINI
CECERE
RIVI
ONFIANI
SISSOKO
ROMANI
PEZZONI
TAGLIATINI
CASONI
GAMBARELLI
DONDI
GUMIRATO
REGNANI
PEZZANI
MASTROMATTEI
PINI
CORSINI
AZZARI
GUARNIERI
ISSAM

DI FLUMERI
BONETTI
VALDO
BONI
TERNARDI
MORELLINI
ALBARELLI

Nome
ROBERTO
GIUSEPPE
MATTEO
ZENO
WILLIAM
MANUEL
ROELAND
DANIEL
BARBARA
FRANCESCO
MARCO
GIOVANNI
GIUSEPPE
ANDREA
GIULIANO
CLAUDIO
NICOLA
ANDREA
LUCA
VITTORIA
FABIO
IVAN
FRANCESCO
SIMONE
CLAUDIO
ANDREA
BOUREIMA
ALEX
ARONNE
SIMONE
ANDREA
MARCO
FABIO
LORENZO
FEDERICO
DANTE
FEDERICO
SIMONE
CLAUDIO
BRUNO
SILVANO
MOHAMED
GIOVANNI
ROBERTO
CRISTIAN
PASQUALE
ANDREA
MARCO
DANIELE

Anno
2001
1981
1996
1993
1977
1990
1986
1986
1988
1991
1979
1973
1981
1989
1982
1977
1995
1972
1991
1990
1978
1980
1977
1983
1978
1996
1995
1984
1980
1997
1987
1986
1965
1993
1993
1973
2000
1974
1977
1975
1975
1993
1980
1968
1972
1976
1997
1979
1974

23/06/2024

Societa

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.
MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

POL. MONTECCHIO 2000
RUNCARD

SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C.E.T.S
ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
MODENA ATLETICA ASD

ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
CUS PARMA ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

NEW BIKE ASD

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD

ASD 3'.30" TEAM

FUNRUN ODV

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

ASD RBML

ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
G.S. TOCCALMATTO

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILE
3.30 TEAM A.S.D

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

SAN VITO POL. AS.D.R.C.E.T.S
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.

Tempi
00:59:16.4
01:00:16.1
01:00:31.3
01:02:06.8
01:02:18.0
01:02:39.6
01:02:52.8
01:03:08.9
01:03:14.0
01:03:27.6
01:03:43.8
01:04:06.4
01:04:10.1
01:04:14.4
01:04:22.5
01:04:44.6
01:04:53.3
01:05:01.2
01:05:18.0
01:05:32.7
01:05:47.7
01:05:54.3
01:06:31.2
01:06:57.6
01:07:18.8
01:07:29.7
01:08:20.8
01:08:26.8
01:09:18.9
01:09:37.7
01:09:53.8
01:10:00.0
01:10:08.2
01:10:15.7
01:10:17.4
01:10:27.7
01:10:31.4
01:10:35.7
01:10:44.5
01:10:49.6
01:11:03.4
01:11:30.0
01:11:35.9
01:11:39.4
01:12:07.8
01:12:29.4
01:12:46.7
01:12:49.3
01:13:39.3

Scarto

00:00:59.7
00:01:14.9
00:02:50.4
00:03:01.6
00:03:23.2
00:03:36.4
00:03:52.5
00:03:57.6
00:04:11.2
00:04:27.4
00:04:50.0
00:04:53.7
00:04:58.0
00:05:06.1
00:05:28.2
00:05:36.9
00:05:44.8
00:06:01.6
00:06:16.3
00:06:31.3
00:06:37.9
00:07:14.8
00:07:41.2
00:08:02.4
00:08:13.3
00:09:04.4
00:09:10.4
00:10:02.5
00:10:21.3
00:10:37.4
00:10:43.6
00:10:51.8
00:10:59.3
00:11:01.0
00:11:11.3
00:11:15.0
00:11:19.3
00:11:28.1
00:11:33.2
00:11:47.0
00:12:13.6
00:12:19.5
00:12:23.0
00:12:51.4
00:13:13.0
00:13:30.3
00:13:32.9
00:14:22.9



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

308
449
395
380
237
424
384
338
341
371
488
349
39
481
215
290
370
224
368
407
436
296
293
394
325
212
450
358
319
460
484
229
253
437
452
475
284
276
476
218
271
214
454
456
480
382
446
260
412
265
256
213
207
295
357
287
281
457
356
427
240
334

RONZONI
PRAMPOLINI
CATTOZZI
PIERAZZI
INCERTI
FERRI
SANGIORGI
BACCHETTINI
CAFFAGNI
LICCARDI
BONI
VINCENZI
COLOMBARI
IORI
MALVOLTI
RUPI
INCERTI
OLIVA
GUERRINI
TORRICELLI
VENERONI
CAFFARELLA
VEZZANI
CANOVI
LIGABUE
GAZZOTTI
PAGU
BERTOGLI
PIETROPAOLO
ROTONDO
TOLOMEO
MERLATTI
BELLI

DIAZZI
GARGIULO
VITALE
GIARDINA
PICCINNI
MLYNARSKI
RIVA
POLETTI
MAFFEI
CAPORETTO
IORI
CAVADENTI
PO
BUFFAGNI
RASTELLI

DA SILVA
MERCANTE
ASCHIERI
MACCHIONI
BALSAMO
ZANINI
BARBANTINI
PANTALEONI
CROTTI
CIRCHIRILLO
AGOSTINELLI
CALZOLARI
BOURYAL
SESSA

ROBERTO
EMILIANO
SILVANO
SANDRO
PETER
LEONARDO
STEFANO
NICOLA
FABIO
FRANCESCO
DANIEL
ENRICO
LUCIA
SIMONE
ELENA
RAFFAELE
SIMONE
ANGELO
MAYKOL
SILVIA
CARLO
MARCO
DESIDERIO
STEFANO
DEBORA
DANTE
NATALIA
ALESSANDRO
GAETANO
SALVATORE
CHRISTIAN
ANDREA
LORENA
LUCA
GIUSEPPE GEREMIA
CHIARA
FABIO
GLORIA
KAMIL
DANIELE
CHIARA
ERMAN
PAOLA
MATTEO
SIMONE
FABRIZIO
ROBERTO
MASSIMO
ARLENE JO
PAOLO
SIMONA
MARCO
GIOVANNI
ROBERTO
DANIELE
STEFANIA
MASSIMO
DANIELE
MIRCO
PIETRO
MOAD
NUNZIANTE

2000
1979
1966
1987
1973
1968
1993
1969
1972
1994
2002
1973
1989
1979
1979
1963
2000
1971
1988
1983
1974
1963
1978
1977
1970
1966
1981
1994
1982
1976
1982
1962
1980
1995
1971
1992
1982
1983
1988
1968
1983
1978
1972
1975
1976
1981
1977
1979
1974
1971
1971
1977
1975
1986
1980
1979
1972
1973
1987
1972
1983
1966

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
UISP COM TERR.LE RE

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
RUNCARD

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE
AMOROTTO ASD

RUNCARD

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

GENTE IN MOVIMENTO
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

ASD POL. RUBIERA

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

ASD 9.92 RUNNING
RUNCARD

TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
POD. CAVRIAGO

G.P. VIRGILIANO

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

NEW BIKE ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

JOY RUNNER ASD

JOY RUNNER ASD

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

ASD G.A.S.T.

ATL. REGGIO ASD

PICO RUNNERS

ASD 3'.30" TEAM

ATL. REGGIO ASD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILE
RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

COM. ECOMARATONA VENTASSO
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
ATLETICA MANARA
RUNCARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RE
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
ATL. VIADANA

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PICO RUNNERS

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
POD. CAVRIAGO

01:13:51.9
01:13:55.3
01:14:00.9
01:14:07.6
01:14:18.7
01:14:24.6
01:14:27.0
01:14:55.1
01:15:11.3
01:15:15.7
01:15:35.3
01:15:54.0
01:15:59.2
01:16:13.0
01:16:17.2
01:16:22.2
01:16:30.1
01:16:35.1
01:16:42.0
01:16:43.5
01:17:03.5
01:17:05.1
01:17:05.8
01:17:11.9
01:17:13.2
01:17:18.6
01:17:20.9
01:17:25.1
01:17:28.6
01:17:30.0
01:17:37.2
01:17:39.3
01:17:40.8
01:17:47.1
01:17:52.5
01:17:57.9
01:18:34.8
01:18:35.7
01:18:37.5
01:18:48.0
01:19:09.2
01:19:10.9
01:19:28.9
01:19:46.7
01:19:52.0
01:19:53.4
01:19:55.8
01:20:19.9
01:20:31.0
01:20:34.9
01:21:02.2
01:21:04.3
01:21:05.3
01:21:12.8
01:21:13.8
01:21:15.0
01:21:15.9
01:21:18.0
01:21:18.8
01:21:26.1
01:21:28.8
01:21:39.9

00:14:35.5
00:14:38.9
00:14:44.5
00:14:51.2
00:15:02.3
00:15:08.2
00:15:10.6
00:15:38.7
00:15:54.9
00:15:59.3
00:16:18.9
00:16:37.6
00:16:42.8
00:16:56.6
00:17:00.8
00:17:05.8
00:17:13.7
00:17:18.7
00:17:25.6
00:17:27.1
00:17:47.1
00:17:48.7
00:17:49.4
00:17:55.5
00:17:56.8
00:18:02.2
00:18:04.5
00:18:08.7
00:18:12.2
00:18:13.6
00:18:20.8
00:18:22.9
00:18:24.4
00:18:30.7
00:18:36.1
00:18:41.5
00:19:18.4
00:19:19.3
00:19:21.1
00:19:31.6
00:19:52.8
00:19:54.5
00:20:12.5
00:20:30.3
00:20:35.6
00:20:37.0
00:20:39.4
00:21:03.5
00:21:14.6
00:21:18.5
00:21:45.8
00:21:47.9
00:21:48.9
00:21:56.4
00:21:57.4
00:21:58.6
00:21:59.5
00:22:01.6
00:22:02.4
00:22:09.7
00:22:12.4
00:22:23.5



112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

369
398
425
459
393
428
490
440
376
225
381
483
378
283
426
445
366
461
313
485
298
346
430
406
375
251
359
453
344
227
414
464
280
302
479
226
254
388
243
470
323
321
333
307
274
442
216
288
339
249
303
482
238
352
210
458
383
363
419
385
401
392

GUIDETTI
GIANSOLDATI
VASSENA
ZANGOBBI
BONICELLI
PELLINI
FOLIGNO
COPPOLA
MIGLIORINI
MARMIROLI
PILLA

BELLI
NOZZA
DAVOLIO
ROSSI
CAMINO
FERRI
SPEZZANI
PECORARI
GANDOLFI
SACCHI
NOTOLIERI
NATALINI
IOTTI
MEDICI
PUCCETTI
BURSI
CASARI
IORIO

IORI
MONTEPIETRA
CANEPARI
CROTTI
ALIANI
MODENINI
BELLUCCI
ESPOSITO
ZERBINATI
CROCI
ORATI
GIOVANELLI
BOTTE
ROSSI
PADERNI
MARTINI
CERCHIARI
PIOVERO
PELLIZZARDI
BONATTI
NOBILI
BRANCOLINI
GUALANDRI
LANZI
CORNALI
DEBBI
CANTONI
ROSSI
CODELUPPI
CORNETTI
TAMBURINI
VOLPI
ABATI

LUCA
MATTIA
MARCO
ANDREA
LEDA
TIZIANO
ROBERTO
DOMENICO
MARCO
ETTORE
EMANUELE
ELISA
OSCAR
FEDERICO
ANTONIO
MARIA ANTONIETTA
MATTEO
FABRIZIO
ANDREA
LUIGI
MILVIA
DAVIDE
MARCO
LUCA
MATTEO
SERENA
SAMUELE
SILVIA
ROBERTO
ENRICO
DANIELE
ENRICO
LUCA
MARCELLO
MICHELE
CRISTIANO
ANTONIO
EMANUELE
MAURIZIO
ROBERTO
BARBARA
ANTONIO RODRIGO
ALESSANDRO
ANDREA
SABRINA
MORENA
GIOVANNI
MASSIMO
MARCO
CESARE BRENNO
SARA
LEANDRO
LUCA

YURI
ADRIANO
SAMANTA
CARLO ALESSANDRO
IGOR
EMANUELE
ALESSANDRO
ELISA
MICHELA

2000
1983
1965
1993
1993
1966
1970
1968
1977
1948
1976
1977
1977
1972
1969
1971
1981
1970
1969
1958
1968
1978
1977
1963
1977
1979
1988
1976
1974
1971
1995
1956
1970
1973
1970
1967
1961
1966
1966
1963
1969
1969
1985
1968
1971
1968
1979
1958
1966
1971
1971
1950
1999
1970
1962
1988
1970
1975
1971
1980
1981
1978

RUNCARD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

RUNCARD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
RUNCARD

POL MADONNINA PODISMO
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
RUNCARD

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
RUNCARD

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

RUNCARD

ASD POD SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE
RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
AVIS MONTECCHIO

G.P. VIRGILIANO

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
S.C. LOMBARDINI

TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
RUNCARD

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
RUNCARD

EDEN SPORT SCSD

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ASD G P AVIS LUZZARESE
RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

PASSO CAPPONI ASD

ASD G P AVIS LUZZARESE

ATL. REGGIO ASD

RUNCARD

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

GS TORRILE ASD

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
POD. CAVRIAGO

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
FUNRUN ODV

ASD CLUB SUPERMARATHON ITALIA
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

SAN DONNINO DI LIGURIA

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

POL. SCANDIANESE

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

101 RUNNING ASD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

EDEN SPORT SCSD

RUNCARD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

01:21:53.8
01:21:58.3
01:22:02.2
01:22:05.4
01:22:09.8
01:22:11.2
01:22:16.6
01:22:20.1
01:22:40.6
01:22:58.3
01:23:04.2
01:23:16.3
01:23:17.3
01:23:25.8
01:23:29.2
01:23:39.3
01:23:53.7
01:23:56.5
01:23:58.3
01:24:00.8
01:24:02.6
01:24:22.7
01:24:29.7
01:24:39.6
01:24:40.4
01:25:01.7
01:25:11.9
01:25:14.5
01:25:15.2
01:25:44.6
01:25:52.4
01:25:57.0
01:26:03.4
01:26:19.3
01:26:38.8
01:26:46.3
01:26:57.4
01:27:00.4
01:27:04.9
01:27:13.1
01:27:14.6
01:27:15.9
01:27:40.8
01:27:44.4
01:27:46.1
01:27:47.6
01:27:49.7
01:28:03.5
01:28:05.5
01:28:22.3
01:28:30.1
01:28:33.0
01:28:41.2
01:28:42.2
01:28:48.3
01:28:57.3
01:28:58.8
01:29:06.6
01:29:07.6
01:29:09.1
01:29:33.3
01:29:34.5

00:22:37.4
00:22:41.9
00:22:45.8
00:22:49.0
00:22:53.4
00:22:54.8
00:23:00.2
00:23:03.7
00:23:24.2
00:23:41.9
00:23:47.8
00:23:59.9
00:24:00.9
00:24:09.4
00:24:12.8
00:24:22.9
00:24:37.3
00:24:40.1
00:24:41.9
00:24:44.4
00:24:46.2
00:25:06.3
00:25:13.3
00:25:23.2
00:25:24.0
00:25:45.3
00:25:55.5
00:25:58.1
00:25:58.8
00:26:28.2
00:26:36.0
00:26:40.6
00:26:47.0
00:27:02.9
00:27:22.4
00:27:29.9
00:27:41.0
00:27:44.0
00:27:48.5
00:27:56.7
00:27:58.2
00:27:59.5
00:28:24.4
00:28:28.0
00:28:29.7
00:28:31.2
00:28:33.3
00:28:47.1
00:28:49.1
00:29:05.9
00:29:13.7
00:29:16.6
00:29:24.8
00:29:25.8
00:29:31.9
00:29:40.9
00:29:42.4
00:29:50.2
00:29:51.2
00:29:52.7
00:30:16.9
00:30:18.1



174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

294
331
471
209
387
259
463
318
345
478
362
270
405
230
390
208
301
389
434
473
429
228
409
372
206
221
373
354
374
486
347
236
404
317
246
247
248
367
413
242
250
487
439
364
231
455
465
444
472
310
217
239
415
292
418
232
311
255
411
286
299
474

VITALE
MENOZZI
CARPI

BERTI
ZANNI
TIRABASSI
BONINI
MALAVASI
MENOZzI
BERTACCHINI
CAPEDRI
RAGNI
FRIGHI
INDELICATO
BARTOLI
BENASSI
ALIANI
POPOLI
PACCHIONI
CAU

PERI
CASAMATTI
BASCHIERI
MARCHI
BALSAMO
ROVERSI
MARCHITTO
PEDRAZZOLI
MARTINELLI
VERATI
RONDINI
DALLAROSTA
D'AVINO
FIORINI
FERRARI
FERRARI
GHIRELLI
FILIPPINI
INCERTI
CONIGLIO
PAGLIA
AGUZZOLI
FRIGERI
DUCA
AMADEI
SCARCELLI
NEVIANI
MACCACCARO
MARTINI
CARDILLO
POZzI

ALINI

GUIDI
VERZELLESI
STORCHI INCERTI
BASERGA
FRATTINI
GRASSI

BISI
ORLANDINI
CORNETTI
FERA

ROCCO
DANIELE
MARTINA
GIAN ALBERTO
DEVIS

PAOLA
MARCO
SARA
ANDREA
LAURA
LAURA
PAOLO
DARIO
ANTONIO
MIRCO
DAVIDE
ADRIANO
PIERGIORGIO
MARIO
GIANPIERO
ROBERTO
PAOLO
CRISTIANA
DANIELE
GENEROSO MATTEO
RICCARDO
MARIA
STEFANIA MARIA
EMILIANO
MARCO
MONICA
ANDREA
MARIANGELA
ANNALISA
MATTIA
NICOLO
GABRIELE
ELENA

ELISA

MARIA ROSARIA
FAUSTO
LUCIANO
MASSIMO
DANIELA
SIMONA
LUISA
EMILIA
BRUNA
ILARIA
MADDALENA
SORAIA
ANTONIO
ORIETTA MARIA
MARIA PIA
SILVIA

PIER PAOLA
MARZIA
SILVIA
MARIO
SILVIA
ELISABETTA
CLAUDIO

1981
1972
1992
1978
1979
1957
1965
1975
1977
1975
1972
1969
1973
1956
1964
1975
1975
1974
1967
1968
1964
1971
1964
1979
1997
1998
1987
1970
1987
1968
1969
1968
1979
1970
1990
1995
1970
1978
1974
1974
1966
1958
1963
1977
1971
1983
1972
1957
1971
1972
1961
1962
1966
1953
1969
1972
1955
1986
1958
1980
1977
1975

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

GS TORRILE ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
RUNCARD

ATLETICA 85 FAENZA

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
INTERFORZE POD MODENA ASD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
PASSO CAPPONI ASD
RUNCARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
ASD PODISTICA FABA

S.C. LOMBARDINI

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.
UISP COM TERR.LE MODENA APS
GS TORRILE ASD
PARMARATHON ASD

ASD G P TANETO

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MO
RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
RUNCARD

QUISPORT S.S.D.C.

RUNCARD

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
INTERFORZE POD MODENA ASD
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
RUNCARD

ULTRABERICUS TEAM A.S.D.
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD RBML

RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
RUNCARD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

GS TORRILE ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

ASD RBML

GS TORRILE ASD

ATL. REGGIO ASD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RE
G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

01:29:38.2
01:29:42.7
01:29:56.8
01:29:59.9
01:30:05.8
01:30:20.0
01:30:24.1
01:31:15.7
01:31:16.5
01:31:32.6
01:31:44.3
01:31:50.6
01:31:52.1
01:31:55.6
01:31:56.8
01:32:01.8
01:32:17.7
01:32:29.3
01:33:15.5
01:33:24.9
01:33:26.0
01:33:29.7
01:33:40.6
01:34:05.6
01:34:08.1
01:34:41.1
01:34:41.9
01:34:42.9
01:34:45.0
01:34:50.0
01:35:13.3
01:35:26.7
01:35:32.2
01:35:52.5
01:36:00.0
01:36:03.0
01:36:11.5
01:36:33.9
01:36:38.6
01:36:46.7
01:36:47.5
01:36:52.9
01:37:04.3
01:37:27.3
01:37:31.8
01:38:35.2
01:38:59.9
01:39:10.5
01:39:59.5
01:40:00.3
01:40:21.1
01:40:52.5
01:42:13.9
01:42:21.0
01:42:22.8
01:42:43.9
01:43:09.5
01:43:11.4
01:43:21.6
01:43:39.0
01:44:03.6
01:44:08.0

00:30:21.8
00:30:26.3
00:30:40.4
00:30:43.5
00:30:49.4
00:31:03.6
00:31:07.7
00:31:59.3
00:32:00.1
00:32:16.2
00:32:27.9
00:32:34.2
00:32:35.7
00:32:39.2
00:32:40.4
00:32:45.4
00:33:01.3
00:33:12.9
00:33:59.1
00:34:08.5
00:34:09.6
00:34:13.3
00:34:24.2
00:34:49.2
00:34:51.7
00:35:24.7
00:35:25.5
00:35:26.5
00:35:28.6
00:35:33.6
00:35:56.9
00:36:10.3
00:36:15.8
00:36:36.1
00:36:43.6
00:36:46.6
00:36:55.1
00:37:17.5
00:37:22.2
00:37:30.3
00:37:31.1
00:37:36.5
00:37:47.9
00:38:10.9
00:38:15.4
00:39:18.8
00:39:43.5
00:39:54.1
00:40:43.1
00:40:43.9
00:41:04.7
00:41:36.1
00:42:57.5
00:43:04.6
00:43:06.4
00:43:27.5
00:43:53.1
00:43:55.0
00:44:05.2
00:44:22.6
00:44:47.2
00:44:51.6



236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Wooo~NOOUDwWwNERLO

AP DB DWW WWWWWWWWNNDNNNNNNNNRPRRRPRRRRERREPRR
W NP OOV NOULLEE WNPEPEOWOVOLONOULLRE WNPEPEOWVOOLONO UL WNLPE,EO

233
447
423
252
316
443
489
315
203
391
441
269
297
245

Pet
268
322
350
386
432
261
320
262
433
282
340
289
330
264
397
399
466
309
222
244
403
272
219
379
291
326
200
462
223
273
211
343
468
234
263
304
431
337
275
469
448
438
348

DALLATURCA
CAVAZZA
POSSENTINI
ZILIBOTTI
VANNINI

DEL BUE
NARCISI
SIDOLI
FERRARINI
IEZZI

BONI SFORZA
GANDOLFI
MADESANI
FANTINI

Cognome
FERRETTI
CASTIELLO
GIUSTINO
VISTOLI
TALLERI
CAGLIARI
SLAGTER
GALLINARI
RIGHI

DAL CERO
BRUNO
RINI

GOV
FIORINI
FRANCHI
GUIDETTI
SCERRINO
ZANNI
TONI
DELL'UOMO
CORRADINI
CECERE
RIVI
ONFIANI
SISSOKO
ROMANI
PEZZONI
TAGLIATINI
CASONI
GAMBARELLI
DONDI
GUMIRATO
REGNANI
PEZZANI
MASTROMATTEI
PINI
CORSINI
AZZARI
GUARNIERI
ISSAM

DI FLUMERI
BONETTI
VALDO

DIEGO
MAURIZIO
GIOVANNI
GIUSEPPE
CLAUDIA
DANILO
MARCO
GIULIANO
BRUNA
ELISA
ANDREA
CECILIA
STEFANO
IDEO

1970
1960
1950
1967
1970
1960
1954
1944
1975
1982
1965
1959
1962
1949

ASD RBML

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ATL. CIBENO

INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
POD. CORREGGIO

INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
A.S.D. GUALTIERI 2000

SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA AP
CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
G.P. VIRGILIANO

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

Nome
ROBERTO
GIUSEPPE
MATTEO
ZENO
WILLIAM
MANUEL
ROELAND
DANIEL
FRANCESCO
MARCO
GIOVANNI
GIUSEPPE
ANDREA
GIULIANO
CLAUDIO
NICOLA
ANDREA
LUCA
FABIO
IVAN
FRANCESCO
SIMONE
CLAUDIO
ANDREA
BOUREIMA
ALEX
ARONNE
SIMONE
ANDREA
MARCO
FABIO
LORENZO
FEDERICO
DANTE
FEDERICO
SIMONE
CLAUDIO
BRUNO
SILVANO
MOHAMED
GIOVANNI
ROBERTO
CRISTIAN

Anno
2001
1981
1996
1993
1977
1990
1986
1986
1991
1979
1973
1981
1989
1982
1977
1995
1972
1991
1978
1980
1977
1983
1978
1996
1995
1984
1980
1997
1987
1986
1965
1993
1993
1973
2000
1974
1977
1975
1975
1993
1980
1968
1972

Societa

CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.
MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
POL. MONTECCHIO 2000
RUNCARD

SAN VITO POL. A.S.D.R.C. E.T.S
ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
MODENA ATLETICA ASD

ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

ASD SAMPOLESE BASKET & VOLLEY
G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
CUS PARMA ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

NEW BIKE ASD

A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
ASD 3'.30" TEAM

FUNRUN ODV

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

ASD RBML

ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO
G.S. TOCCALMATTO

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILE
3.30 TEAM A.S.D

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

SAN VITO POL. AS.D.R.C. E.T.S
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.

01:46:11.2
01:46:40.6
01:47:30.7
01:48:44.7
01:50:04.6
01:50:05.5
01:51:09.7
01:51:15.1
01:54:56.9
01:56:16.6
01:58:27.4
01:58:32.5
02:06:27.6
02:12:49.6

Tempi
00:59:16.4
01:00:16.1
01:00:31.3
01:02:06.8
01:02:18.0
01:02:39.6
01:02:52.8
01:03:08.9
01:03:27.6
01:03:43.8
01:04:06.4
01:04:10.1
01:04:14.4
01:04:22.5
01:04:44.6
01:04:53.3
01:05:01.2
01:05:18.0
01:05:47.7
01:05:54.3
01:06:31.2
01:06:57.6
01:07:18.8
01:07:29.7
01:08:20.8
01:08:26.8
01:09:18.9
01:09:37.7
01:09:53.8
01:10:00.0
01:10:08.2
01:10:15.7
01:10:17.4
01:10:27.7
01:10:31.4
01:10:35.7
01:10:44.5
01:10:49.6
01:11:03.4
01:11:30.0
01:11:35.9
01:11:39.4
01:12:07.8

00:46:54.8
00:47:24.2
00:48:14.3
00:49:28.3
00:50:48.2
00:50:49.1
00:51:53.3
00:51:58.7
00:55:40.5
00:57:00.2
00:59:11.0
00:59:16.1
01:07:11.2
01:13:33.2

Scarto

00:00:59.7
00:01:14.9
00:02:50.4
00:03:01.6
00:03:23.2
00:03:36.4
00:03:52.5
00:04:11.2
00:04:27.4
00:04:50.0
00:04:53.7
00:04:58.0
00:05:06.1
00:05:28.2
00:05:36.9
00:05:44.8
00:06:01.6
00:06:31.3
00:06:37.9
00:07:14.8
00:07:41.2
00:08:02.4
00:08:13.3
00:09:04.4
00:09:10.4
00:10:02.5
00:10:21.3
00:10:37.4
00:10:43.6
00:10:51.8
00:10:59.3
00:11:01.0
00:11:11.3
00:11:15.0
00:11:19.3
00:11:28.1
00:11:33.2
00:11:47.0
00:12:13.6
00:12:19.5
00:12:23.0
00:12:51.4



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

278
421
285
336
308
449
395
380
237
424
384
338
341
371
488
349
481
290
370
224
368
436
296
293
394
212
358
319
460
484
229
437
452
284
476
218
214
456
480
382
446
260
265
213
207
295
357
281
457
356
427
240
334
369
398
425
459
428
490
440
376
225

BONI
TERNARDI
MORELLINI
ALBARELLI
RONZONI
PRAMPOLINI
CATTOZZI
PIERAZZI
INCERTI
FERRI
SANGIORGI
BACCHETTINI
CAFFAGNI
LICCARDI
BONI
VINCENZI
IORI

RUPI
INCERTI
OLIVA
GUERRINI
VENERONI
CAFFARELLA
VEZZANI
CANOVI
GAZZOTTI
BERTOGLI
PIETROPAOLO
ROTONDO
TOLOMEO
MERLATTI
DIAZZI
GARGIULO
GIARDINA
MLYNARSKI
RIVA
MAFFEI

IORI
CAVADENTI
PO
BUFFAGNI
RASTELLI
MERCANTE
MACCHIONI
BALSAMO
ZANINI
BARBANTINI
CROTTI
CIRCHIRILLO
AGOSTINELLI
CALZOLARI
BOURYAL
SESSA
GUIDETTI
GIANSOLDATI
VASSENA
ZANGOBBI
PELLINI
FOLIGNO
COPPOLA
MIGLIORINI
MARMIROLI

PASQUALE
ANDREA
MARCO
DANIELE
ROBERTO
EMILIANO
SILVANO
SANDRO
PETER
LEONARDO
STEFANO
NICOLA
FABIO
FRANCESCO
DANIEL
ENRICO
SIMONE
RAFFAELE
SIMONE
ANGELO
MAYKOL
CARLO
MARCO
DESIDERIO
STEFANO
DANTE
ALESSANDRO
GAETANO
SALVATORE
CHRISTIAN
ANDREA
LUCA
GIUSEPPE GEREMIA
FABIO
KAMIL
DANIELE
ERMAN
MATTEO
SIMONE
FABRIZIO
ROBERTO
MASSIMO
PAOLO
MARCO
GIOVANNI
ROBERTO
DANIELE
MASSIMO
DANIELE
MIRCO
PIETRO
MOAD
NUNZIANTE
LUCA
MATTIA
MARCO
ANDREA
TIZIANO
ROBERTO
DOMENICO
MARCO
ETTORE

1976
1997
1979
1974
2000
1979
1966
1987
1973
1968
1993
1969
1972
1994
2002
1973
1979
1963
2000
1971
1988
1974
1963
1978
1977
1966
1994
1982
1976
1982
1962
1995
1971
1982
1988
1968
1978
1975
1976
1981
1977
1979
1971
1977
1975
1986
1980
1972
1973
1987
1972
1983
1966
2000
1983
1965
1993
1966
1970
1968
1977
1948

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
UISP COM TERR.LE RE

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
RUNCARD

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE
AMOROTTO ASD

RUNCARD

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

GENTE IN MOVIMENTO
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ASD POL. RUBIERA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

ASD 9.92 RUNNING
RUNCARD

POD. CAVRIAGO

G.P. VIRGILIANO

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
RUNCARD

JOY RUNNER ASD

JOY RUNNER ASD

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

ASD G.AS.T.

PICO RUNNERS

ASD 3'.30" TEAM

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
RUNCARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PICO RUNNERS

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
POD. CAVRIAGO

RUNCARD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

POL MADONNINA PODISMO
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
RUNCARD

ASD BISMANTOVA SEZ PODISMO

01:12:29.4
01:12:46.7
01:12:49.3
01:13:39.3
01:13:51.9
01:13:55.3
01:14:00.9
01:14:07.6
01:14:18.7
01:14:24.6
01:14:27.0
01:14:55.1
01:15:11.3
01:15:15.7
01:15:35.3
01:15:54.0
01:16:13.0
01:16:22.2
01:16:30.1
01:16:35.1
01:16:42.0
01:17:03.5
01:17:05.1
01:17:05.8
01:17:11.9
01:17:18.6
01:17:25.1
01:17:28.6
01:17:30.0
01:17:37.2
01:17:39.3
01:17:47.1
01:17:52.5
01:18:34.8
01:18:37.5
01:18:48.0
01:19:10.9
01:19:46.7
01:19:52.0
01:19:53.4
01:19:55.8
01:20:19.9
01:20:34.9
01:21:04.3
01:21:05.3
01:21:12.8
01:21:13.8
01:21:15.9
01:21:18.0
01:21:18.8
01:21:26.1
01:21:28.8
01:21:39.9
01:21:53.8
01:21:58.3
01:22:02.2
01:22:05.4
01:22:11.2
01:22:16.6
01:22:20.1
01:22:40.6
01:22:58.3

00:13:13.0
00:13:30.3
00:13:32.9
00:14:22.9
00:14:35.5
00:14:38.9
00:14:44.5
00:14:51.2
00:15:02.3
00:15:08.2
00:15:10.6
00:15:38.7
00:15:54.9
00:15:59.3
00:16:18.9
00:16:37.6
00:16:56.6
00:17:05.8
00:17:13.7
00:17:18.7
00:17:25.6
00:17:47.1
00:17:48.7
00:17:49.4
00:17:55.5
00:18:02.2
00:18:08.7
00:18:12.2
00:18:13.6
00:18:20.8
00:18:22.9
00:18:30.7
00:18:36.1
00:19:18.4
00:19:21.1
00:19:31.6
00:19:54.5
00:20:30.3
00:20:35.6
00:20:37.0
00:20:39.4
00:21:03.5
00:21:18.5
00:21:47.9
00:21:48.9
00:21:56.4
00:21:57.4
00:21:59.5
00:22:01.6
00:22:02.4
00:22:09.7
00:22:12.4
00:22:23.5
00:22:37.4
00:22:41.9
00:22:45.8
00:22:49.0
00:22:54.8
00:23:00.2
00:23:03.7
00:23:24.2
00:23:41.9



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

381
378
283
426
366
461
313
485
346
430
406
375
359
344
227
414
464
280
302
479
226
254
388
243
470
321
333
307
216
288
339
249
482
238
352
210
383
363
419
385
294
331
209
387
463
345
270
405
230
390
208
301
389
434
473
429
228
372
206
221
374
486

PILLA
NOZZA
DAVOLIO
ROSSI

FERRI
SPEZZANI
PECORARI
GANDOLFI
NOTOLIERI
NATALINI
I0TTI
MEDICI
BURSI
IORIO

IORI
MONTEPIETRA
CANEPARI
CROTTI
ALIANI
MODENINI
BELLUCCI
ESPOSITO
ZERBINATI
CROCI
ORATI
BOTTE
ROSSI
PADERNI
PIOVERO
PELLIZZARDI
BONATTI
NOBILI
GUALANDRI
LANZI
CORNALI
DEBBI
ROSSI
CODELUPPI
CORNETTI
TAMBURINI
VITALE
MENOZZI
BERTI
ZANNI
BONINI
MENOZZI
RAGNI
FRIGHI
INDELICATO
BARTOLI
BENASSI
ALIANI
POPOLI
PACCHIONI
CAU

PERI
CASAMATTI
MARCHI
BALSAMO
ROVERSI
MARTINELLI
VERATI

EMANUELE
OSCAR
FEDERICO
ANTONIO
MATTEO
FABRIZIO
ANDREA
LUIGI
DAVIDE
MARCO
LUCA
MATTEO
SAMUELE
ROBERTO
ENRICO
DANIELE
ENRICO
LUCA
MARCELLO
MICHELE
CRISTIANO
ANTONIO
EMANUELE
MAURIZIO
ROBERTO
ANTONIO RODRIGO
ALESSANDRO
ANDREA
GIOVANNI
MASSIMO
MARCO
CESARE BRENNO
LEANDRO
LUCA

YURI
ADRIANO
CARLO ALESSANDRO
IGOR
EMANUELE
ALESSANDRO
ROCCO
DANIELE
GIAN ALBERTO
DEVIS
MARCO
ANDREA
PAOLO
DARIO
ANTONIO
MIRCO
DAVIDE
ADRIANO
PIERGIORGIO
MARIO
GIANPIERO
ROBERTO
PAOLO
DANIELE
GENEROSO MATTEO
RICCARDO
EMILIANO
MARCO

1976
1977
1972
1969
1981
1970
1969
1958
1978
1977
1963
1977
1988
1974
1971
1995
1956
1970
1973
1970
1967
1961
1966
1966
1963
1969
1985
1968
1979
1958
1966
1971
1950
1999
1970
1962
1970
1975
1971
1980
1981
1972
1978
1979
1965
1977
1969
1973
1956
1964
1975
1975
1974
1967
1968
1964
1971
1979
1997
1998
1987
1968

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
AVIS MONTECCHIO
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
S.C. LOMBARDINI

TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ASD G P AVIS LUZZARESE
RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

PASSO CAPPONI ASD

ASD G P AVIS LUZZARESE

ATL. REGGIO ASD

RUNCARD

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

GS TORRILE ASD

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
POD. CAVRIAGO

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
SAN DONNINO DI LIGURIA
ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

POL. SCANDIANESE

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

EDEN SPORT SCSD

RUNCARD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
ASD PODISTICA FABA

S.C. LOMBARDINI

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D.
UISP COM TERR.LE MODENA APS
GS TORRILE ASD
PARMARATHON ASD

ASD G P TANETO

RUNCARD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
RUNCARD

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

01:23:04.2
01:23:17.3
01:23:25.8
01:23:29.2
01:23:53.7
01:23:56.5
01:23:58.3
01:24:00.8
01:24:22.7
01:24:29.7
01:24:39.6
01:24:40.4
01:25:11.9
01:25:15.2
01:25:44.6
01:25:52.4
01:25:57.0
01:26:03.4
01:26:19.3
01:26:38.8
01:26:46.3
01:26:57.4
01:27:00.4
01:27:04.9
01:27:13.1
01:27:15.9
01:27:40.8
01:27:44.4
01:27:49.7
01:28:03.5
01:28:05.5
01:28:22.3
01:28:33.0
01:28:41.2
01:28:42.2
01:28:48.3
01:28:58.8
01:29:06.6
01:29:07.6
01:29:09.1
01:29:38.2
01:29:42.7
01:29:59.9
01:30:05.8
01:30:24.1
01:31:16.5
01:31:50.6
01:31:52.1
01:31:55.6
01:31:56.8
01:32:01.8
01:32:17.7
01:32:29.3
01:33:15.5
01:33:24.9
01:33:26.0
01:33:29.7
01:34:05.6
01:34:08.1
01:34:41.1
01:34:45.0
01:34:50.0

00:23:47.8
00:24:00.9
00:24:09.4
00:24:12.8
00:24:37.3
00:24:40.1
00:24:41.9
00:24:44.4
00:25:06.3
00:25:13.3
00:25:23.2
00:25:24.0
00:25:55.5
00:25:58.8
00:26:28.2
00:26:36.0
00:26:40.6
00:26:47.0
00:27:02.9
00:27:22.4
00:27:29.9
00:27:41.0
00:27:44.0
00:27:48.5
00:27:56.7
00:27:59.5
00:28:24.4
00:28:28.0
00:28:33.3
00:28:47.1
00:28:49.1
00:29:05.9
00:29:16.6
00:29:24.8
00:29:25.8
00:29:31.9
00:29:42.4
00:29:50.2
00:29:51.2
00:29:52.7
00:30:21.8
00:30:26.3
00:30:43.5
00:30:49.4
00:31:07.7
00:32:00.1
00:32:34.2
00:32:35.7
00:32:39.2
00:32:40.4
00:32:45.4
00:33:01.3
00:33:12.9
00:33:59.1
00:34:08.5
00:34:09.6
00:34:13.3
00:34:49.2
00:34:51.7
00:35:24.7
00:35:28.6
00:35:33.6



168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
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236
246
247
248
250
487
439
239
411
474
233
447
423
252
443
489
315
441
297
245

Pet
305
201
396
215
407
325
450
253
475
276
271
454
412
256
287
393
483
445
298
251
453
323
274
442
303
458
401
392
471
259
318
478
362
409
373
354
347
404

DALLAROSTA
FERRARI
FERRARI
GHIRELLI
PAGLIA
AGUZZOLI
FRIGERI
ALINI

BISI

FERA
DALLATURCA
CAVAZZA
POSSENTINI
ZILIBOTTI
DEL BUE
NARCISI
SIDOLI

BONI SFORZA
MADESANI
FANTINI

Cognome
BRESSI
VANDELLI
COLOMBARI
MALVOLTI
TORRICELLI
LIGABUE
PAGU

BELLI
VITALE
PICCINNI
POLETTI
CAPORETTO
DA SILVA
ASCHIERI
PANTALEONI
BONICELLI
BELLI
CAMINO
SACCHI
PUCCETTI
CASARI
GIOVANELLI
MARTINI
CERCHIARI
BRANCOLINI
CANTONI
VOLPI
ABATI

CARPI
TIRABASSI
MALAVASI
BERTACCHINI
CAPEDRI
BASCHIERI
MARCHITTO
PEDRAZZOLI
RONDINI
D'AVINO

ANDREA
MATTIA
NICOLO
GABRIELE
FAUSTO
LUCIANO
MASSIMO
ANTONIO
MARIO
CLAUDIO
DIEGO
MAURIZIO
GIOVANNI
GIUSEPPE
DANILO
MARCO
GIULIANO
ANDREA
STEFANO
IDEO

1968
1990
1995
1970
1966
1958
1963
1962
1958
1975
1970
1960
1950
1967
1960
1954
1944
1965
1962
1949

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE
RUNCARD

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

ASD RBML

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

ATL. CIBENO

INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
POD. CORREGGIO

INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA AP
G.P. VIRGILIANO

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

Nome
BARBARA
VITTORIA
LUCIA
ELENA
SILVIA
DEBORA
NATALIA
LORENA
CHIARA
GLORIA
CHIARA
PAOLA
ARLENE JO
SIMONA
STEFANIA
LEDA
ELISA

MARIA ANTONIETTA

MILVIA
SERENA
SILVIA
BARBARA
SABRINA
MORENA
SARA
SAMANTA
ELISA
MICHELA
MARTINA
PAOLA

SARA

LAURA
LAURA
CRISTIANA
MARIA
STEFANIA MARIA
MONICA
MARIANGELA

Anno
1988
1990
1989
1979
1983
1970
1981
1980
1992
1983
1983
1972
1974
1971
1979
1993
1977
1971
1968
1979
1976
1969
1971
1968
1971
1988
1981
1978
1992
1957
1975
1975
1972
1964
1987
1970
1969
1979

Societa

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD
NEW BIKE ASD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

ATL. REGGIO ASD

ATL. REGGIO ASD

FUTURA - SOC. COOP. SPORT DILE
COM. ECOMARATONA VENTASSO
ATLETICA MANARA

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE RE

ATL. VIADANA

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA
ASD POD SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE
G.P. VIRGILIANO

ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI

EDEN SPORT SCSD

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
FUNRUN ODV

ASD CLUB SUPERMARATHON ITALIA
G.S. TOCCALMATTO

101 RUNNING ASD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

STONE TRAIL TEAM ASD

GS TORRILE ASD

ATLETICA 85 FAENZA

INTERFORZE POD MODENA ASD
PASSO CAPPONI ASD

RUNCARD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MO
RUNCARD

QUISPORT S.S.D.C.

PODISTICA CORREGGIO A.S.D.
TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD

01:35:26.7
01:36:00.0
01:36:03.0
01:36:11.5
01:36:47.5
01:36:52.9
01:37:04.3
01:40:52.5
01:43:21.6
01:44:08.0
01:46:11.2
01:46:40.6
01:47:30.7
01:48:44.7
01:50:05.5
01:51:09.7
01:51:15.1
01:58:27.4
02:06:27.6
02:12:49.6

Tempi
01:03:14.0
01:05:32.7
01:15:59.2
01:16:17.2
01:16:43.5
01:17:13.2
01:17:20.9
01:17:40.8
01:17:57.9
01:18:35.7
01:19:09.2
01:19:28.9
01:20:31.0
01:21:02.2
01:21:15.0
01:22:09.8
01:23:16.3
01:23:39.3
01:24:02.6
01:25:01.7
01:25:14.5
01:27:14.6
01:27:46.1
01:27:47.6
01:28:30.1
01:28:57.3
01:29:33.3
01:29:34.5
01:29:56.8
01:30:20.0
01:31:15.7
01:31:32.6
01:31:44.3
01:33:40.6
01:34:41.9
01:34:42.9
01:35:13.3
01:35:32.2

00:36:10.3
00:36:43.6
00:36:46.6
00:36:55.1
00:37:31.1
00:37:36.5
00:37:47.9
00:41:36.1
00:44:05.2
00:44:51.6
00:46:54.8
00:47:24.2
00:48:14.3
00:49:28.3
00:50:49.1
00:51:53.3
00:51:58.7
00:59:11.0
01:07:11.2
01:13:33.2

Scarto

00:02:18.7
00:12:45.2
00:13:03.2
00:13:29.5
00:13:59.2
00:14:06.9
00:14:26.8
00:14:43.9
00:15:21.7
00:15:55.2
00:16:14.9
00:17:17.0
00:17:48.2
00:18:01.0
00:18:55.8
00:20:02.3
00:20:25.3
00:20:48.6
00:21:47.7
00:22:00.5
00:24:00.6
00:24:32.1
00:24:33.6
00:25:16.1
00:25:43.3
00:26:19.3
00:26:20.5
00:26:42.8
00:27:06.0
00:28:01.7
00:28:18.6
00:28:30.3
00:30:26.6
00:31:27.9
00:31:28.9
00:31:59.3
00:32:18.2



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

317
367
413
242
364
231
455
465
444
472
310
217
415
292
418
232
311
255
286
299
316
203
391
269

Pet
322

Pet
305

FIORINI
FILIPPINI
INCERTI
CONIGLIO
DUCA
AMADEI
SCARCELLI
NEVIANI
MACCACCARO
MARTINI
CARDILLO
POZZI
GUIDI
VERZELLESI
STORCHI INCERTI
BASERGA
FRATTINI
GRASSI
ORLANDINI
CORNETTI
VANNINI
FERRARINI
IEZZI
GANDOLFI

ANNALISA
ELENA

ELISA

MARIA ROSARIA
DANIELA
SIMONA
LUISA
EMILIA
BRUNA
ILARIA
MADDALENA
SORAIA
ORIETTA MARIA
MARIA PIA
SILVIA

PIER PAOLA
MARZIA
SILVIA

SILVIA
ELISABETTA
CLAUDIA
BRUNA
ELISA
CECILIA

1970
1978
1974
1974
1977
1971
1983
1972
1957
1971
1972
1961
1966
1953
1969
1972
1955
1986
1980
1977
1970
1975
1982
1959

INTERFORZE POD MODENA ASD
RUNCARD

ULTRABERICUS TEAM A.S.D.
ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
RUNCARD

ASD RBML

RUNCARD

G P LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD
RUNCARD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

GS TORRILE ASD

A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME

ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

POD. CAVRIAGO

ASD RBML

GS TORRILE ASD

ATL. REGGIO ASD

G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA

G.P.D. AVIS MONTECCHIO
INSIEME PER RIVALTA APS E ASD
A.S.D. GUALTIERI 2000
SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD
CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA

Vincitore maschile Traguardo Volante Graziano Sabattini

Cognome
CASTIELLO

Nome
GIUSEPPE

1981

Anno Societa

MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD

Vincitrice femminile Traguardo Volante Graziano Sabattini

Cognome
BRESSI

Nome
BARBARA

Anno Societa
1988 G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA

01:35:52.5
01:36:33.9
01:36:38.6
01:36:46.7
01:37:27.3
01:37:31.8
01:38:35.2
01:38:59.9
01:39:10.5
01:39:59.5
01:40:00.3
01:40:21.1
01:42:13.9
01:42:21.0
01:42:22.8
01:42:43.9
01:43:09.5
01:43:11.4
01:43:39.0
01:44:03.6
01:50:04.6
01:54:56.9
01:56:16.6
01:58:32.5

00:32:38.5
00:33:19.9
00:33:24.6
00:33:32.7
00:34:13.3
00:34:17.8
00:35:21.2
00:35:45.9
00:35:56.5
00:36:45.5
00:36:46.3
00:37:07.1
00:38:59.9
00:39:07.0
00:39:08.8
00:39:29.9
00:39:55.5
00:39:57.4
00:40:25.0
00:40:49.6
00:46:50.6
00:51:42.9
00:53:02.6
00:55:18.5



